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The applicant herein Shei O.P.Werme has filad this

appllicat itn under Section 19 of the Ldminist ~1, ive

Tiribunals Act, 1535 to guash the sxder “l-n,ec! 37 .1 41962

(annezure A=1) and order 1.12.19%92 (Aannexare 5=2)

passed by respondent Ne.2 Senlor Divisienal Crparating

1Ep]

apzrirtendent, Vestern Rallwsy, Jaipuar Divizion, J2ipur

and the Adlic lonal Ddwisionzl E3iluay lanager, Western

Failway, Jalipur Division, Jaluu respezt irzly with a
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further Jirestion o the responlents £9 reinstat
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him in service with all 2o

the arolizant was on daty o0 the pest of 3tatilen Master
Isarda on 24.3.1%36 2 trap was Iail by the Vigilence

~ <Y
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for vooking of cne Basklet of Vegetables from Izarda

w3z iz2zued a charge-shaat dated

to Sangansr, hz w
3.10.1935 (annecure j=3). The charge levellad against

\
the applicant haz Yeen: '

"That ghri Om Prakash, while functiening as
SM-ISA on 24.7.36 committed serisus miscoadust
in a2 mach a& that Jhw Alchorestly aseozpted

the amount of Rb.-,/; (ns wa only) ertra azs hribte

for Looking ome Bazlet F Vegitablss ander W

Bill 1o.201218 of ”»./.‘.,u crr JISA to Zanganer from
3hri Tokarcan S ,’oa 13 u_r'_m the Decoy sent ZVIAIR
on & comgslaint from ..Lh Gopal and others --nlw
R3.2,/- wers fcund e :Fs:- in his Railway cash

which correborsted the accastance of D32 /-
tawards illegal gratificsticon. Thersupon

P.s 257 hnﬁ srivate cash in his posseszion

weraz not found dzclared in the privats cash

rﬂ clarat ion u:ri ter maintained at his ﬂ'atiun,
which tentamsunts te d:liberate dis regavding &f
C25~C00G's existing instructians. Thereby he
failed to maimtsin ahzcluke integrity =nd devet ion
to duty rislating ths rules H2.3(1) (i)¢(1i) af

fe -

Failway Servicss (v,unuanf )} Pules, 19535.°

ﬂ:

‘.

("‘ (K

(T‘—

Ui

On the denial of the chargs LWy the aprlicant, a
disciplinary enjuicy was hz2ld and ultimately an

enguiry repsrt Jdated 4.4.1932 was given Ly the

(T)
£
s

&
enjuiry ¢fficer 3hri M.L.Sharma. In th:z basis of the
csngairy repork, the Senior Divizional Qperat ing

aagerintendent issuzd MIP Sated 30.5.1982 ‘and)
avardzd hin the penalty of removal from service.

An agppeal was preferrad by the appli-cant to the

'"7

AdYiti-nal Divisicnal Railvay Managsr on 16.2 10
vhid was rejected vide order dated 15.1.1282 yhershr
a psnalty of cemoval fren servize waz uphzld. The
2licent solimitted 2 revizion petitien £2 the
Divizienal Reilway Manager on 2.2.193% which upheld
the charges as pr.(:n.recﬂ zgainst the applicant buot

reduced the cenalty ef remaewval from service o that

sf comp@lzary retirement vide its order dated 13.3.39%.
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3. The: a};'};‘li':ant therzater £iled an Ca _'.gr:\/,f_-;_s hefore

the Trimunal which wasg @isp

(ﬂ

4.1281, zzerative porticn of the order heldng as
unders-

*Accoardingly we herelby gussh the erdzr 3£
ranaval freom servios and the erder passzed on the
Pevision Petitism reducing the punishwent tae that
of compulsory retirerment ot olazrify thet this
would not nreclode the disciplinary aatherity from
regiving the proceedings and continuing wicth it
in accerdance with law fram the stace «f supply
of the enguiry report. Thers shall e no crder as
te costs."

Thersupon respondent W5.2 wide its crder dated

T

2.,10.1991 (Annexure 2=%5) placed the applicart under

4

guspension weeof. 24.3.1928fand wasg supplied wich the

‘._).

copy of the findings given by the enqguiry officer.

hpplicant submiltted a reply to it on 15.10.,1991

and 20.10.1%9% (Annexuare A=95 & A=7). Therzzfter

2 dzsued arder dated 27.1.1992

f remoaral freom

..

(gnn-xure A-1) impozing the penalty .
seyrvicz upon the awplizsnt. The aprlisant against the
arder S funishnent’prefzrred an appeal on

21.2.19%%2 (Armerure A-E)f The zngellate authority
while partly allswing the apoeal redacsed the penzlty

of removal frem fervice to that of cempulsory

ret irerenr: from ssrvise vide its order dated

1.12.19792 (annexurs z-2).
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Agarisved, the applicant has now coame up in

uzsh the aforsseid “”LL» Annesiire A=l

u
n g
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On o

v=2 muinly on fallowing greundss
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i) That the order of removal from szrvics by
rezoondent o2 and oompuleory vretirenent by

respondert Wo.3 iz illegel and withaat juarisdiction:
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That the applizant was naot zupsli=d with the -

‘gtaterents rolied urnen by the auvthoritiss snd

hag nok baen given rszsorabls eppertuani®l 3

That thes azplicant wasz not examined asz

F(21) of the FPailway Service
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(Disciplin: % Appreal) Ruales, 1%

e

That the trap conducted by 2he Shie £ Vigillence
Cffizer, Jaipur has %een a mashaniczl one and

thers ie no eorroberztiin of e

(T'

e Ly any

(8]
H

indzpendent witness and thait it ia vislative
the provisions laid down under fiule 704 and 705

of the Vigllance Manual;

That ths znmiry officer has net given Linding
en cach «f the charger levelled sgainst nim and
that thz disciplinary zuthority has awarded the

e vlease

renalty of removal from service simply

1ilancs DeDarcns iy the order @f punishrent

being witheut agpplicatien of wind;

That the revisional zutharity did net pass any
cspeaking order and that the gepalty ioposed en
v dis~preport icnate te the

allaeced miz-consiact az it wazs a matter of trivial

nature just of Rg.2/- 2nd thepre had zen no
comreroeizl irmegularity agalpst ths _x:pllr*aﬂt

through-eut in his service;

That the disziglinary at herity has na applied
his mind indezpzndently and has sinmply actzd ea the

rargion of the srevicas Alseizlinary autharity

.. /5
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It haas, thegefere, tesn clained that the A

shoeuld e a3lloswsd 2n? the Impugn:sd orders should

5. The rzgpondz=nts have conteated the application
by £iling a written reply Lo which the zpplicant has
alsc £il:d a rejoindec. In pursuiznce af the
directions given lateren, the respondents have

alzo Filed 3dditional reply alongwith the Jdocumsr:s

annevsed thereto on 14.12.1995 0 Phe stand of the

respondents has wwen that thers hae =

en 607 1llegaliny
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prlicznt haz not teen s3ffsrdad
Auz opportunity €2 J=fend himaelf sr that there
has bzen vislation of any mandatory provisions in

g;]_j,r,xry prazesdir

the comluct ©f disci iz by the

;’

6. V¥We heard the lzarned 2oansel £ che applicant
shri ajay Rastogl as slec Shri JD.Ehascma, the
learn=d counasl £ the rezpendents at great length

and have examined the record in grzat Adetail.

7. It has teen vehamently argosd W the lszarned
€oanzsel for the applicant that the Vigllgnce trap

retain R3.2,/=- 23 3lleged by the J.a:sp-_:n\wm in the

incident: which ooaurred on 24.7.26. It haa =lgo

e /6




been arcued by the lsarned 2counsel for the anplisant
that af the tihe f alleged Booking of the Vegitable
Baslet and on payrent of twenty rupees note, tha
aprlicant hocked the artic le and gava a recsipt of

Sothe concernsd individazl and alse

t

returned him rs.6/- at the zare moment bat hs tald

the person Lo walt for sometime Lo collect the

remaining amount of R3.2,/=
not have the change af the relevant time. It has

also wen ocouktenied that soin therzafter the

vigilance party and thas the vhole praceszdings of

-

withoue there Lzing ony gap ¢f time, It has alee
ceen argued by the learned counsel £or the ﬁﬁpiicant
that all the witrnesses involved in the trap were
departmental witneszes and they being inktsrezt:zd,

their statements cannst be ce=lizd upon as thers has

infdeoznlent witneszeas. The lesrmed counsel for the
applicant has alse vaherently argued that as per

rule 7¢4 of the vigilaros Manuzl trag hae te bhe

where twd gasetted 2f££izers are not awaillable

asgistance of nin=gazebted staff cowld also be

ut ilized. Thare has heaen ns such sttergt and as £ach

to the applizant. ancther arguwent hias alsc

to the effect that thire has not been any caze »f



(%N

brile taking Wy the z2pplizant. MNeithsr he faske»i for
brike, nor he acozpted ans brive and as sach not only
the find i'n;;j of the engalry officer bot alzo of the
dizciplinary authority imposing penalty of remowal
from sarvize and furthver of converting the penalty

imto that of compalsory vetirement cannct e sustainzd.

learme=3d counasczl for - [as
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linary proceedings; due opportanity has Rt

plicant £t 322fend himsslf. It has
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meen Jdenizd that pespondent 112.3 has not b2en a
conpetent anthority £o iogesze the perzait*f of punizhiment

upan the slicant . It has Zeen also arged that the

apslicent has nct £iled the compleke capr of the

Schedale of the Bowersz which lists the extent to

which the powers ars delegated to Senior Zoale

Officers and assiztant Officers 2: containsd in

0l.S of the said achedile. It hase chersfore, een

1 r
=
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nrgaed thit e thare being Aspactmerhal witnesses
at the tive £ the condact £ the trap, it would nat
vitiate th: whole croceedings conlucted by the

reay 'nn.lﬁni- sfficers an? thet the grievances raised e
By th-z- apslicant in his O4 are without any zubstance

and the o Jdeserves e je»::i:.:lun. The lzarazd counsel

for the rezpondents in sappoct of hiz acgument has

s relied upon the Jdecisions in the case of

Laval Ram V2. Delhil Adminiztraticn, 190F (S )3LE a(sc)
At

0es/8
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and Sciznbific Adviacor va. 3. Dianizl and others,

2. We havz glven amwiicus thought £o the arguments

advanted Ly the ls anl counasl for both thz parties.

10. Taking first the facts nirrate

y

oy th

‘_..

dicant
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in the 24 and th

i

line of argument addptsd by the
learned aounsel for the applicant at the tine of
hzaring; it may e skated &b the ouk-32t that there

haz meen deviat ion of thz applicant in the stand

talken in the olealings and as at hearing. In the 04

the apolicant has narratsd that on the dzy of incident

i, 24.7.1226 vhzn he start:d his woirking he had a

4
B

=ash balanze =f Rs.6AG and the notzad (currency)

Feing of the denomination of rupgzez ten or more “exospt

thrae notes of vupees twd" (emphazis supplizad).

furthesr has given cub thait just on tile opening of the

countzr, cne Jgentleman wantsd to book wegskable bashet

to Zaznganer. Tt was veary light and asinell, The applica

advized him o carey the fame slengwith him. On the

insistence of the peraonfor booking, the applicant hosked

the zzme z2nd gave a recelipt oFf Rz.12/- to the indiv

and returned him Rs.6,/= and told him that he czn

nt

idual

oollect Rz. 2/~ after cometimz 22 he Joes not have the

change zt the relevant + ime. It iz alse glven ot Ly

the apgplicant that thereafter the spplicant oont inued

the Lalance of Re.2/=. He Further narrates that aftzr the

Aeparture of the trzin, the apglisant was fzoed with

C.B2.I. (Chizf vigilence Inzpector) Jeipar and his

oo /9
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the stabemert under pmculiar cipcunstzinzesS.

1i. Although, it iz Teyend the aocpe oFf the powers
of the Tribunsl to evaluate the evidence tendered by
£hz applicant and the prosecwy

the Adsciplinary proceedings buh it has Lecome nesesasry

the
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OL and as sdvanced at the tiwe of argurments. Bven if
for arguments sake, it iz accepted that the appli-ant
was not obliged to pay the balznoe of Rs.2/= t2 the
individual out af his private cash, yot it iz al:ze

o e Ylept in mind thet there is an acospted convantimm/

*‘{‘i

bazlnin i:e a2 per the guildelines 1laid down by the pailways
that wefore taking ug the poaditicnd of bocking at the
Railway Statiocn, the individual officsr iz reguived te

Alsclose

rv
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t

prizate cash with him, I is und is;: tad

that the wlicant has not fiszolosed hiz grivate cazshe

T
@
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Morsover akt the tire of argurents, it ves wvelwwms nk Ly
urged Y thie learned coeunssl for the applisant that

exaek surrency notes of b
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:Pi}:':‘l denominat Len than k2.10,/-, whereas inthe CA
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o .Jthe deacy individual heokad the vegStaklz bashet
£ arrive at the booking

windew and at thet mow:nt the applicant was in

possession of three cuarrsnzy asktes of Rs.2/= (althouch

in hiz personal cash). Had his inkencion bzen clezar,

he could have instezd of agking the Adecoy Shel Tota

Ram £o walk and coame after “Cmﬁrlme,‘could‘h&VQ Siven

and later adjusted '

R3.2,= out of hizs personal caS‘/ It is not vanderstanilable

ag to haw,zt the time of argwments it was arged that

hers has been no time Zap in £hse transaction of

=z, handing ower of

retiining #5.5% and

followed Ly an Immsdizte signal oy the decoy o the
Vigileznece party; when in the O& the asplicant himself

narrates thet it was after the departure of the train
tor Jeisur 2nd his fezm and that in Letween he continued
with the wooking of parsels ugh o the Jeparture of the

Train 17 UP. This contradiction in the narration of

apolicant in the 0a and 2t the tims of arguments
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of trap zs3 wrged on behalf of the applicant

ard that the trap was conductaed in the asual mannere.

cordict of the trap cannot e s3z2id to e fatal;
more 22 when the Yigilence wing of the Reapondents
Railways has to cordach gadhh trepson Jdafinite

infornetiond. The rzliance placssd By the lzamad

counzel for the zpplicant on the relevant



v/

vigilence Mznuel isged Ly the rRailway Poard are
of pgrauzsive walie and thorg - provicicns cannot e

termed asz mandatcry. This view of curs zlzo finds

mepe 1ling the eontentions rade on bzhalf of the

applicant, it has kesn cuesrved in para 12 at page

"19, The learnsd ccunsel
fault with the raid crganiz=d
counte~ (1) the raiding carty .
cfficial; (2) it did not record the st
witnzzges of the slleged graft; zand (O
CUrrenIy nNote was not f‘r‘-‘-u‘-i. Thess
ray e relzvant £or the purgossez oFf a
hut;, in cor opinion, they are notb el
disciplinary enguiry ."

Qlleman‘
imin=sl trnl

Accordingly in the vrezzntt 0A also, ws arme of the
view that no prejudice whatsczvei haz tesn cuased to
the applicant on account of non-inclusicon of any
independent witneasses at thz time of the alleged trap
cendacted

gilance wWing of the respondsnts.

Pacther on behalf of the applicant no malafide or

i1)ew 111 has Decen allsged against any of the wit-
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or the dste <f incident . Henoe the argunents Lo the

12. Coming now to the main
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of the applicant ¢f having affordzd no opportunity
to dedend himzelf in the disciclinescy proczedings,

it czn Te safely said thet duos cpportunity has been

. /12

3) s=zizure memno of
e
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+he




afforded to the applicant to defend himself. Nt

only the disciplinary enguiry hes been condacted frem

e from which it was dirzcted to be condacted
az per dirzctions given hy this bench in ita earlier

order dated 215.4,1991 in the applicant ‘sz "1 o S BE /3¢
also

vat due ooportunity £9 defend hinsel€ was Drovided

oF

[
Iiime There haz heen nzither any ambiguity in the
Airect icn, nor there has heen any vwiolation of the
directions by the rezspordents Jdegartment in the
cond izt of the dizciplinary enguiry from the =ztage
from which & was dlrested £ ke completed. The applican
was Aaly furniahed with thes enquify cfficerts report

az directed kv the Tribvuncel to which the applicant

gave written replies on 15.10.1051 and 13.10.1391

and furthsr azcording to hilz oun wishzs he was allousd
o glve 5 writeen brisf and ik caract ke 2aid that he
was not afforded due oppertunity to contest the
dilzcinlinary yrnﬂwwolng « The argument of the lzarned
acuansel for the spolizant that the onder of panishmrent
2e een issuaad by an incompetent authority is alsce not

tat

iy
o

haorne ouk 6n»the reccrd . AS A abave, & perigal
of thz complets Schedule of Powars placed b
respomlent2 alongwith theilr additional reply as

et Annerare B-5, it ig abundantly clear that Divisional
foic;rs(ﬁr. scale) andg oler Jenilcor soale Officers

in ﬂnerjn o f DlurLlPti{-fGE SACWLDS) and otheire have

been demlegated cower: of appoeintment Of NMonegastetta)

Gfficers. The Divizional Cperating Superintendent
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he comgztent awhority

in respest of th: applicant who was the holder of the
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Hon=Zatetted post in cccordance wikth the Schedale «f
’

Powzrz of delegat isn isz.ed Yy the Railvays (inconplete

»lisznt

*r

copy OFf which was placed on behalf of the app
alongwith the Ga). We are, therefcrs, of whe JJfirm visw

n the oarder

(=2

cr infirmity

[41]
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that there i

of panizhment isga:d ky the disciplinary aochority

.fz‘
zb

whizh is the conpetent authoricy in the of the
applicant « The argurent 3£ the learned counzel for
the applicent that the order oFf the Jdisciplinary

authority or £or that matter of the Revwisional

aathority are not speaking ~wders 1z alzs not terne

out from the p2rasal of the impugr=d orders amesires A-=1

-

and A=2. Both the orders ave elaberats armd avery plez
raisged on tehalf of the applicant has been Jduly

idered ky th: respective authoritizz 2nd thaey

0
(]
o

hawve applied their wind and exerciszd their discretion

Aig=pazricnately and in percfect conformicy with the rules.

with thiz Q3, it may be stated that

U)

it iz now the zettled law that the Tribuczsl cannct o
ints the question of guantum of punishment imposed oy

the disciplinary avkharity it ke ing the axcluzive

=

d@malin cf the Sxesitive nuthorisy which has o impese

a penalty after weighing 311 the prosg and 2ons of the
allegaticme made against the individnal anld the
charges proved. The law on thisz point haszs boen recently
l1zid down by Hom'ble the Jupremz Zcart in the case of

Chatuived1d vz, Unich of India and ancthers, 1995(5)

SIm 778 (789) as under

o & raviecw of the zbove legzl pozitien would
sh that the disciplinary zather lt'j: and on appeal
...-.lle.;::'g authority, eing faci~-finding avthorities

< /14



have zxzlazive powesr £o cansider the evidence with a
view £0 meintain discipline. qu are lmrgted with
the dizcret ion o impese approprizte punizhment
leeping in view the rmm;jtc\f 2 of gravity of the
mizconduck o The High cuuct/*r1hunf1 while exzrcising
the power of judiclal review, cannot normally subst itare
its own conclusion on penalty and imgcee zome other
pznalty . If the panishment imposed by tha disciplinary
2uathority or the sppellate awhority shocks the
conscience of the High “oarLﬂTLlulnul, it wonld
apprapristaly would the relicf, =ither diresting
disciplin;ry/%ppellu-n aurhority £o re-consider

the penalty imgeszed, or €0 shortern the litigati

It may itzclf, in erzeptionaland rafe Sases,

igoze appropriate Lwh11ﬂﬁm~ﬂp with Zogent reasons

“in supgort thereofM ‘

Congeguently the srgaments €0 the contracy of the
learned counsel for the applicant h2z no force

Wwhat Soeve .

14. PFor all the afarezaid rea

m

cng, We are of the
wpinilon that thoere is no inficmity or

illegality as alleged on Dehalf of the spplicant

in the allsged lapugned orders annexure A-1 dated
27.1.19%2 and rnnacure <0 Adeted 141241922, The

rejected with no ordery a3 5 CO3tS.

.

(FPAPTAN PRAFASH ) ( MLILVEEMA )
MEMBER (J) MEMBER (A)




